# OP \$140.00 580975

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM564759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KICKS, U.S.A. LLC		12/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Mr. Alan's Men's Bootery, LLC		12/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAKO ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	2030 East Byberry Road	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19116	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5809756	ELITE MR ALAN'S
Registration Number:	4575431	KICKSUSA
Serial Number:	88207111	KICKSUSA
Registration Number:	5811805	MR. ALAN'S
Registration Number:	5355614	THE KICKS WAY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9198280564

**Email:** trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Cannon

Address Line 1: 301 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33217-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Cannon

TRADEMARK REEL: 006879 FRAME: 0777

900538067

SIGNATURE:	/William B. Cannon/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=DE Merger JAKO ENTERPRISES LLC#page1.tif		
source=DE Merger JAKO ENTERPRISES LLC#page2.tif		
source=DE Merger JAKO ENTERPRISES LLC#page3.tif		
source=DE Merger JAKO ENTERPRISES LLC#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006879 FRAME: 0778

Page 1

### Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KICKS, U.S.A. LLC", A PENNSYLVANIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"JAKO HOLDING COMPANY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"MR. ALAN'S MEN'S BOOTERY, LLC", A MICHIGAN LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "JAKO ENTERPRISES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"JAKO ENTERPRISES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 12:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 204295792

Date: 12-26-19

7766413 8100M SR# 20198821021 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:58 PM 12/23/2019
FILED 12:58 PM 12/23/2019
SR 20198821021 - File Number 3810455

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES WITH AND INTO A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving foreign limited liability company is Jako Enterprises, LLC, and its jurisdiction of formation is Pennsylvania.

**SECOND:** The names and domestic jurisdictions of the limited liability companies being merged with and into such surviving foreign limited liability company are:

Merging Limited Liability Company Domestic Jurisdiction

Jako Holding Company, LLC Delaware

Kicks, U.S.A. LLC Pennsylvania

Mr. Alan's Men's Bootery, LLC Michigan

**THIRD:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the surviving limited liability company and the merging limited liability companies.

**FOURTH:** Following the merger, the name of the surviving limited liability company shall remain Jako Enterprises, LLC.

**FIFTH:** The merger shall be effective on December 28, 2019 at 11:59 pm Eastern Time.

**SIXTH:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 2030 East Byberry Road, Philadelphia, PA 19116, a place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

PPAB 5233914v1.docx

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006879 FRAME: 0780

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving

limited liability company on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic or foreign

limited liability company which is a party to the merger.

EIGHTH: The surviving foreign limited liability company agrees that it may be served with

process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any

obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge pursuant hereto.

irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such

action, suit or proceeding, and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the

Secretary of State is 2030 East Byberry Road, Philadelphia, PA 19116.

[Signature appears on following page]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized person this 16th day of December, 2019.

JAKO ENTERPRISES, LLC

Tim Bailes Authorized Darrow

[Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006879 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 03/02/2020